

H
SLP(C)No. 205 OF 2001
ITEM No.34

Court No. 4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.205/2001

(From the judgment and order dated 13/07/2000 in CWP No.14050/1998
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PRADUMAN SINGH(DEAD)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 11/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar Rai, Adv.
Mr. Yatendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As a last opportunity, adjourned for six weeks to bring on the record the Legal Representative
s of the deceased-Respondent.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master