

SLP(C)No. 205 OF 2001
ITEM No.35

Court No. 5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.205/2001

(From the judgment and order dated 13.7.2000 in CWP No.14050 of 1998 of the High Court of P
unjab and Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PRADUMAN SINGH(DEAD)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 21/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Hari Kishan Kataria, Adv.
Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

One week's time is granted to bring the Legal Representatives of the deceased-Respondent on re
cord. List thereafter.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master