

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).205/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2000 in CWP No. 14050/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADUMAN SINGH(DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG.

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal ,Adv

Ms. Meenakshi Grover,Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Substitution allowed.

Leave granted.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
ANAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER